

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19879/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2003 in WP No. 1391/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

LEENA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default )

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Praveen Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.K.Talwar, Adv.

Mr.Amit Talwar, Adv.

For Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

Mr.Avatar Singh Rawat,AAG,Pb.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner shall serve the unserved respondents by way of substituted service, by way of publication in a local daily (vernacular) having circulation and furnish the proof within a month. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master