

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19879 / 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09 / 2 003 in W P No. 1391/ 2002  
The H I G H C O U R T O F U T T A R A N C H A L A T N A I N I T A L )

of

LE E N A S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

R E G I S T R A R , C O O P . S O C I E T I E S & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent No.9 Mr. R. K. Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Haddala, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel states that this S L P has become  
infructuous and so seeks permission to withdraw this

Petition.

The Special Leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neetu Sachdeva) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Sr.P.A.

Court Master